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EEX Group Volume Report
February 2021

Commodity

February

February

EPEX Power Spot Market Europe (MWh)?!
Total Volume EPEX Day-Ahead

Total Volume EPEX Intraday

EEX Power Derivatives Market Europe (MWh)
German Power Futures

French Power Futures

Italian Power Futures

Spanish Power Futures

Belgian Power Futures

Dutch Power Futures

UK Power Futures

Nordics Power Futures

Austrian Power Futures

Swiss Power Futures

Hungarian Power Futures

Other CSEE Power Futures?

Other Power Futures Markets Europe®
Power Options

EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh)

Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh)

2021
52,483,266

42,863,237
9,620,030
352,458,333
241,322,964
36,159,750
28,509,307
15,343,176
29,350
2,514,782
374,010
2,191,650
856,233
1,079,947
14,196,143
2,299,300
569,921
7,011,800
345,348
218,436,202

2020
53,653,255

44,544,082
9,109,173
381,787,956
258,131,989
31,170,709
48,108,586
15,816,085
760,826
2,264,746
409,969
402,036
744,171
740,148
16,727,414
3,905,742
213,935
2,391,600
n/a

185,583,288

-2%
-4%
6%
-8%
-71%
16%
-41%
-3%
-96%
11%
-9%
445%
15%
46%
-15%
-41%
166%
193%
n/a

18%

EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh)
CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot

CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot

ETF Natural Gas Spot

GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot

NBP Natural Gas Spot
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170,396,337
8,587,147
1,418,376
2,345,909

24,996,276
182,350

121,153,204
5,311,759
922,704
1,144,094
15,088,863
28,69

41%
62%
54%
105%
66%
536%
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NCG Natural Gas Spot

PEG Natural Gas Spot

PVB Natural Gas Spot

TTF Natural Gas Spot

ZEE Natural Gas Spot

ZTP Natural Gas Spot

EEX Natural Gas Derivatives Market Europe (MWh)
CEGH Natural Gas Futures
CEGH CZ Natural Gas Futures
ETF Natural Gas Futures
GASPOOL Natural Gas Futures
NBP Natural Gas Futures

NCG Natural Gas Futures

PEG Natural Gas Futures

PSV Natural Gas Futures

PVB Natural Gas Futures

TTF Natural Gas Futures

TTF Natural Gas Options

ZEE Natural Gas Futures

ZTP Natural Gas Futures

Nodal Gas Derivatives Market US (MWh)

41,815,761
14,939,919
0
65,692,667
189,647
10,228,286
72,753,337
4,449,194
148,357

0

565,727
27,168
2,084,298
1,769,977
1,483,824
60,760
61,881,807
0

0

282,225
357,547

22,448,317
11,171,203
2,000
56,177,180
319,595
8,538,797
109,727,817
8,284,575
166,959
280,670
2,729,542
0
2,800,859
1,752,866
2,139,690
7,440
91,372,036
0

0

193,180

0

86%
34%
-100%
17%
-41%
20%
-34%
-46%
-11%
-100%
-719%
n/a
-26%
1%
-31%
717%
-32%
n/a
n/a
46%

n/a

EEX Environmental Products Europe (tonnes of COz)

Emissions Spot Market

- thereof: Primary Auctions Spot

- thereof: Secondary Market Spot

Emissions Derivatives Market

Nodal Environmental Products US (contracts)
EEX Group Freight (lots)

Freight Futures (lots)

Freight Options (lots)
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152,828,000

67,053,000
60,366,000
6,687,000
85,775,000
29,580
98,499
86,664
11,845

106,031,000
64,650,000
52,726,000
11,924,000
41,381,000

7,790
49,839
40,734

9,105

44%
4%
14%
-44%
107%
280%
98%
113%
30%
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EEX Agricultural Products (contracts) 4,975 4,477 11%
European Processing Potato Futures 2,786 2,830 -204
European Dairy Futures 2,189 1,647 33%

1 Includes EPEX SPOT, SEEPEX & PXE power spot volumes
2 Includes EEX-PXE Czech, Polish, Slovakian, Slovenian, Serbian, Romanian and Bulgarian Power Futures
3 Other markets includes EEX Greek Power Futures and German/Austrian Power Futures.

4 Freight volume, cleared by ECC.
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