EEX Group Volume Report

February 2021

Total Volume EPEX Day-Ahead 42,863,237 44,544,082 -4% Total Volume EPEX Intraday 9,620,030 9,109,173 6% EEX Power Derivatives Market Europe (MWh) 352,458,333 381,787,956 -8% German Power Futures 241,322,964 258,131,989 -7% French Power Futures 36,159,750 31,170,709 16% Italian Power Futures 28,509,307 48,108,586 -41% Spanish Power Futures 29,350 760,826 -96% Dutch Power Futures 2,514,782 2,264,746 11% UK Power Futures 374,010 409,969 -9% Nordics Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Swiss Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other CSEE Power Futures 7,011,800 2,391,600 193%	Commodity	February 2021	February 2020	Change
Total Volume EPEX Intraday 9,620,030 9,109,173 6% EEX Power Derivatives Market Europe (MWh) 352,456,333 381,787,956 -8% German Power Futures 241,322,964 258,131,989 -7% French Power Futures 36,159,750 31,170,709 16% Italian Power Futures 28,509,307 48,108,586 -41% Spanish Power Futures 15,343,176 15,816,085 -3% Belgian Power Futures 29,350 760,826 -96% Dutch Power Futures 2,514,782 2,264,746 11% UK Power Futures 374,010 409,969 -9% Nordics Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Swiss Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other CSEE Power Futures 7,011,800 2,391,600 193%	EPEX Power Spot Market Europe (MWh) ¹	52,483,266	53,653,255	-2%
EEX Power Derivatives Market Europe (MWh) 352,458,333 381,787,956 -8% German Power Futures 241,322,964 258,131,989 -7% French Power Futures 36,159,750 31,170,709 16% Italian Power Futures 28,509,307 48,108,586 -41% Spanish Power Futures 15,343,176 15,816,085 -3% Belgian Power Futures 29,350 760,826 -96% Dutch Power Futures 2,514,782 2,264,746 11% UK Power Futures 2,514,782 2,264,746 11% UK Power Futures 374,010 409,969 -9% Nordics Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivative	Total Volume EPEX Day-Ahead	42,863,237	44,544,082	-4%
German Power Futures 241,322,964 258,131,989 -7% French Power Futures 36,159,750 31,170,709 16% Italian Power Futures 28,509,307 48,108,586 -41% Spanish Power Futures 15,343,176 15,816,085 -3% Belgian Power Futures 29,350 760,826 -96% Dutch Power Futures 2,514,782 2,264,746 11% UK Power Futures 374,010 409,969 -9% Nordics Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other Ose Futures 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivativ	Total Volume EPEX Intraday	9,620,030	9,109,173	6%
French Power Futures 36,159,750 31,170,709 16% Italian Power Futures 28,509,307 48,108,586 -41% Spanish Power Futures 15,343,176 15,816,085 -3% Belgian Power Futures 29,350 760,826 -96% Dutch Power Futures 2,514,782 2,264,746 11% UK Power Futures 2,514,782 2,264,746 11% UK Power Futures 374,010 409,969 -9% Nordics Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Other CSEE Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% <i>EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh</i>) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% GEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62%<	EEX Power Derivatives Market Europe (MWh)	352,458,333	381,787,956	-8%
Italian Power Futures28,509,30748,108,58641%Spanish Power Futures15,343,17615,816,0853%Belgian Power Futures29,350760,82696%Dutch Power Futures2,514,7822,264,74611%UK Power Futures374,010409,9699%Nordics Power Futures2,191,650402,036445%Austrian Power Futures2,191,650402,036445%Swiss Power Futures1,079,947740,14846%Hungarian Power Futures14,196,14316,727,414-15%Other CSEE Power Futures²2,299,3003,905,742-41%Other Power Putures Markets Europe³569,921213,935166%Power Options7,011,8002,391,600193%EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348n/an/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202185,583,288 18%EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 170,396,337121,153,204 41%CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot8,587,1475,311,75962%CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot2,345,9091,144,094105%GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot2,4996,27615,088,86366%	German Power Futures	241,322,964	258,131,989	-7%
Spanish Power Futures 15,343,176 15,816,085 3% Belgian Power Futures 29,350 760,826 -96% Dutch Power Futures 2,514,782 2,264,746 11% UK Power Futures 374,010 409,969 -9% Nordics Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Other CSEE Power Futures ² 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0%	French Power Futures	36,159,750	31,170,709	16%
Belgian Power Futures 29,350 760,826 -96% Dutch Power Futures 2,514,782 2,264,746 11% UK Power Futures 374,010 409,969 -9% Nordics Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Swiss Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Other CSEE Power Futures 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% </td <td>Italian Power Futures</td> <td>28,509,307</td> <td>48,108,586</td> <td>-41%</td>	Italian Power Futures	28,509,307	48,108,586	-41%
Dutch Power Futures 2,514,782 2,264,746 11% UK Power Futures 374,010 409,969 -9% Nordics Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 856,233 744,171 15% Swiss Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Other CSEE Power Futures 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,284 18% EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,284 18% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 <td>Spanish Power Futures</td> <td>15,343,176</td> <td>15,816,085</td> <td>-3%</td>	Spanish Power Futures	15,343,176	15,816,085	-3%
UK Power Futures 374,010 409,969 -9% Nordics Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 856,233 744,171 15% Swiss Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Other CSEE Power Futures 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% <i>EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh</i>) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863	Belgian Power Futures	29,350	760,826	-96%
Nordics Power Futures 2,191,650 402,036 445% Austrian Power Futures 856,233 744,171 15% Swiss Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Other CSEE Power Futures 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% <i>EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh</i>) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276	Dutch Power Futures	2,514,782	2,264,746	11%
Austrian Power Futures 856,233 744,171 15% Swiss Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Other CSEE Power Futures ² 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% <i>EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh</i>) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	UK Power Futures	374,010	409,969	-9%
Swiss Power Futures 1,079,947 740,148 46% Hungarian Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Other CSEE Power Futures ² 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% <i>EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh</i>) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	Nordics Power Futures	2,191,650	402,036	445%
Hungarian Power Futures 14,196,143 16,727,414 -15% Other CSEE Power Futures ² 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% <i>EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh</i>) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	Austrian Power Futures	856,233	744,171	15%
Other CSEE Power Futures ² 2,299,300 3,905,742 -41% Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% <i>EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh</i>) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	Swiss Power Futures	1,079,947	740,148	46%
Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³ 569,921 213,935 166% Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	Hungarian Power Futures	14,196,143	16,727,414	-15%
Power Options 7,011,800 2,391,600 193% EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	Other CSEE Power Futures ²	2,299,300	3,905,742	-41%
EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh) 345,348 n/a n/a Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	Other Power Futures Markets Europe ³	569,921	213,935	166%
Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh) 218,436,202 185,583,288 18% EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	Power Options	7,011,800	2,391,600	193%
EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh) 623,723,150 621,024,499 0% EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	EEX Power Derivatives Market Japan (MWh)	345,348	n/a	n/a
EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh) 170,396,337 121,153,204 41% CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	Nodal Power Derivatives Market US (MWh)	218,436,202	185,583,288	18%
CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot 8,587,147 5,311,759 62% CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	EEX Group Global Power Total (MWh)	623,723,150	621,024,499	0%
CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot 1,418,376 922,704 54% ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	EEX Natural Gas Spot Market Europe (MWh)	170,396,337	121,153,204	41%
ETF Natural Gas Spot 2,345,909 1,144,094 105% GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	CEGH VTP Natural Gas Spot	8,587,147	5,311,759	62%
GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot 24,996,276 15,088,863 66%	CEGH CZ VTP Natural Gas Spot	1,418,376	922,704	54%
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ETF Natural Gas Spot	2,345,909	1,144,094	105%
NBP Natural Gas Spot 182,350 28,69 536%	GASPOOL Natural Gas Spot	24,996,276	15,088,863	66%
	NBP Natural Gas Spot	182,350	28,69	536%

11,845	9,105	30%
86,664	40,734	113%
98,499	49,839	98%
29,580	7,790	280%
85,775,000	41,381,000	107%
6,687,000	11,924,000	-44%
60,366,000	52,726,000	14%
67,053,000	64,650,000	4%
152,828,000	106,031,000	44%
243,507,221	230,881,021	5%
357,547	0	n/a
282,225	193,180	46%
0	0	n/a
0	0	n/a
61,881,807	91,372,036	-32%
60,760	7,440	717%
1,483,824	2,139,690	-31%
1,769,977	1,752,866	1%
2,084,298	2,800,859	-26%
27,168	0	n/a
565,727	2,729,542	-79%
0	280,670	-100%
148,357	166,959	-11%
4,449,194	8,284,575	-46%
72,753,337	109,727,817	-34%
10,228,286	8,538,797	20%
189,647	319,595	-41%
65,692,667	56,177,180	17%
0	2,000	-100%
14,939,919	11,171,203	34%
41,815,761	22,448,317	86%
	14,939,919 0 65,692,667 189,647 10,228,286 72,753,337 4,449,194 148,357 0 565,727 0 565,727 27,168 2,084,298 1,769,977 1,483,824 60,760 61,881,807 0 61,881,807 0 0 0 282,225 357,547 243,507,221 152,828,000 66,687,000 66,687,000 66,687,000 85,775,000	14,939,91911,171,20302,00065,692,66756,177,180189,647319,59510,228,2868,538,79772,753,337109,727,8174,449,1948,284,575148,357166,9590280,670565,7272,729,54227,16802,084,2982,800,8591,769,9771,752,8661,483,8242,139,69060,7607,44061,881,80791,372,0360000282,225193,180357,5470243,507,221230,881,021152,828,00066,631,00060,366,00052,726,0006,687,00011,924,00085,775,00041,381,00085,775,00041,381,00086,66440,734

EEX Agricultural Products (contracts)	4,975	4,477	11%
European Processing Potato Futures	2,786	2,830	-2%
European Dairy Futures	2,189	1,647	33%

1 Includes EPEX SPOT, SEEPEX & PXE power spot volumes

2 Includes EEX-PXE Czech, Polish, Slovakian, Slovenian, Serbian, Romanian and Bulgarian Power Futures

3 Other markets includes EEX Greek Power Futures and German/Austrian Power Futures.

4 Freight volume, cleared by ECC.